
 
Glocester School Committee 

2026 Calendar Year 
 

NOTICE OF MEETINGS 
The Glocester School Committee will hold meetings on the 1st Tuesday of the month at 

6 pm unless otherwise posted: 
 

LOCATION:  Ponaganset High School Library 
137 Anan Wade Road 
Glocester, RI  02857 

        6 pm ​ ​  
​ ​ ​  

Thursday, January 8, 2026 Please note: Due to holiday break 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026   

Tuesday, March 3, 2026  

Tuesday, April 7, 2026   

Thursday, May 7, 2026 Please note: Foster Financial Town Meeting is the first Tuesday  

Tuesday, June 2, 2026  

Tuesday, July 7, 2026 Hold date - No meeting planned 

Tuesday, August 4, 2026  

Tuesday, September 1, 2026  

Tuesday, October 6, 2026  

Wednesday, November 4, 2026  Please note: Tues, Nov 3rd  is Election day 

Tuesday, December 1, 2026  
 

 

 

Approved: Glocester School Committee 11.4.25 

Update on 12/9/25 ksf 

Final Approval: 12/9/25 

 

 


